

CENTRAL BANK of SOLOMON ISLANDS

P.O. BOX 634, Honiara, Solomon Islands

TN No.1.2024

Friday 5th January 2024

TENDER NOTICE

The Central Bank of Solomon Islands invites Tenders from reputable security firms, for the provision of 24 hours security guarding services to its offices and residential properties in Honiara. Interested security firms may submit their tenders with the following required information:

- 1. Company's certificate of registration
- 2. Company's Business License
- 3. Employer's registration number with NPF
- 4. Company's Inland Revenue TIN number
- 5. Business bank account and address
- **6.** Insurance policies
- 7. Firms organisational structure
- 8. Logistics & Support Services
- 9. Current Clientele base
- 10. Proof of staff training and discipline
- 11. References from at least three previous and present clientele

Interested Security Firms may collect the TOR for this tender at the CBSI reception or call the following numbers: 7456956, 7556190 or 7456952 for further information between 8.00am and 4.30pm, Mondays to Fridays.

Duly completed bid documents should be submitted in an envelope, sealed and marked **Security Service Tender 01/2024** and addressed to:

The Chief Manager Human Resource & Corporate Services Department Central Bank of Solomon Islands P.O Box 634, Honiara.

All submissions must reach the above address not later than **21**st **January**, **2024 at 4.00pm**. Bids received after the deadline shall be rejected.

Central Bank of Solomon Islands | P.O. BOX 634 | Honiara | Ph: (677) 21791 | Email: info@cbsi.com.sb | Website: www.cbsi.com.sb